
Fayette County Elementary Fall Cross Country Championships
Connersville, IN

Oct. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 1.5 Mile

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Gabriel 45 1 6 8 14 16 18 24 11:30.2 2:56.3
2 Fayette Central 57 2 5 9 19 22 27 28 11:47.8 3:14.1
3 Eastview 62 4 7 10 15 26 32 39 12:07.1 4:07.1
4 Everton 76 3 11 17 20 25 29 30 12:27.5 3:43.5
5 Frazee 121 13 21 23 31 33 36 14:12.6 3:59.0
6 Grandview 156 12 34 35 37 38 16:54.4 7:32.7

Incomplete Teams: Wwe

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Gabriel
1 Blakelynn Branstetter, 5

10:03.8
6 Madison House, 2 10:45.6
8 Evie Haldeman, 6 11:03.3
14 T-Ana Congleton, 3 12:38.1
16 Kyra Branstetter, 4 13:00.0
18 Kelli Daniel, 2 13:07.8
24 Emma Haffner, 2 13:54.3

Total Time = 57:30.8     Total Places = 45

2. Fayette Central
2 Amirah Johnson, 5 10:14.1
5 Alyssa Richmond, 3 10:36.0
9 Sawyer Plumber, 3 11:30.4
19 Cree Slater, 3 13:10.0
22 Keira Bauer, 4 13:28.2
27 Lilith Watts, 2 14:43.2
28 Madison Austin, 3 15:46.6

Total Time = 58:58.7     Total Places = 57

3. Eastview
4 Addyson Semback, 5 10:33.9
7 Taylar Moore, 3 11:01.0
10 Caroline Roberts, 5 11:30.6
15 Riley Smith, 4 12:48.8
26 Arabella Crawford, 5 14:40.9
32 Zoey Klein, 4 16:04.0
39 Katerina gibbs, 2 19:30.2

Total Time = 1:00:35.2     Total Places = 62

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Everton
3 Mia Hartzell, 5 10:19.2
11 Allie Chomel, 3 11:40.8
17 Averie Wooley, 3 13:01.5
20 Lillie Dyer, 3 13:13.0
25 Olivia Wooley, 2 14:02.6
29 Caylee Hobbs, 3 15:47.4
30 Natalie Paxson, 3 15:48.0

Total Time = 1:02:17.1     Total Places = 76

5. Frazee
13 Molly Kennedy, 4 12:06.8
21 Macie Taylor, 4 13:18.1
23 Jenna Hendrickson, 2 13:36.9
31 Gabbie Gilley, 6 15:55.2
33 Gracelynn Nicols, 4 16:05.7
36 Clara Lopez, 5 18:49.7

Total Time = 1:11:02.7     Total Places = 121

6. Grandview
12 Kenley Starkey, 3 11:47.3
34 Isabella Vail, 5 16:18.4
35 Reighla Griffith, 5 17:52.0
37 Dixie Atwood, 3 19:13.9
38 Khloey Griffith, 3 19:20.0

Total Time = 1:24:31.6     Total Places = 156



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Hylee Slater, 6 9:59.7 Wwe
2 1 Blakelynn Branstetter, 5

10:03.8 St. Gabriel
3 2 Amirah Johnson, 5 10:14.1 Fayette Central
4 3 Mia Hartzell, 5 10:19.2 Everton
5 4 Addyson Semback, 5 10:33.9 Eastview
6 5 Alyssa Richmond, 3 10:36.0 Fayette Central
7 6 Madison House, 2 10:45.6 St. Gabriel
8 7 Taylar Moore, 3 11:01.0 Eastview
9 8 Evie Haldeman, 6 11:03.3 St. Gabriel
10 9 Sawyer Plumber, 3 11:30.4 Fayette Central
11 10 Caroline Roberts, 5 11:30.6 Eastview
12 11 Allie Chomel, 3 11:40.8 Everton
13 12 Kenley Starkey, 3 11:47.3 Grandview
14 13 Molly Kennedy, 4 12:06.8 Frazee
15 14 T-Ana Congleton, 3 12:38.1 St. Gabriel
16 15 Riley Smith, 4 12:48.8 Eastview
17 16 Kyra Branstetter, 4 13:00.0 St. Gabriel
18 17 Averie Wooley, 3 13:01.5 Everton
19 18 Kelli Daniel, 2 13:07.8 St. Gabriel
20 19 Cree Slater, 3 13:10.0 Fayette Central
21 20 Lillie Dyer, 3 13:13.0 Everton
22 21 Macie Taylor, 4 13:18.1 Frazee
23 22 Keira Bauer, 4 13:28.2 Fayette Central
24 23 Jenna Hendrickson, 2 13:36.9 Frazee
25 24 Emma Haffner, 2 13:54.3 St. Gabriel
26 25 Olivia Wooley, 2 14:02.6 Everton
27 26 Arabella Crawford, 5 14:40.9 Eastview
28 27 Lilith Watts, 2 14:43.2 Fayette Central
29 28 Madison Austin, 3 15:46.6 Fayette Central
30 29 Caylee Hobbs, 3 15:47.4 Everton
31 30 Natalie Paxson, 3 15:48.0 Everton
32 31 Gabbie Gilley, 6 15:55.2 Frazee
33 32 Zoey Klein, 4 16:04.0 Eastview
34 33 Gracelynn Nicols, 4 16:05.7 Frazee
35 34 Isabella Vail, 5 16:18.4 Grandview
36 Serenity McQueen, 5 16:37.7 Fayette Central
37 Olivia Houston, 2 17:11.5 St. Gabriel
38 Bre Leigh Maxie, 3 17:39.6 Fayette Central
39 35 Reighla Griffith, 5 17:52.0 Grandview
40 36 Clara Lopez, 5 18:49.7 Frazee
41 Presley Wright, 3 19:01.4 Everton
42 37 Dixie Atwood, 3 19:13.9 Grandview
43 38 Khloey Griffith, 3 19:20.0 Grandview
44 39 Katerina gibbs, 2 19:30.2 Eastview


